22

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/:

09/18/2018

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

8/4/18

102670647

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FIFTH THIRD BANK	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
FIFTH THIRD DANK	Name: Instrument Transformer Equipment Corp
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2402 Walkup Ave.
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Monroe,
X Corporation- State: OHIO	State: NC
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>OHIO</u>	
additional names of conveying parties attached? $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	
	Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 24, 2018	X Corporation Citizenship DE
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
X Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fifth Third Bank	registrations involved:
nternal Address: 1MOBB1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Linda Morton	
Street Address: 5001 Kingsley Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:Cincinnati	8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 45227	
Phone Number: (513) 358-0813	Deposit Account Number Hisert 04909013 2908735
Docket Number:	
Email Address: 1inda.morton 3.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature:	el resort August 24, 2018 40.09 Op
Signature	T Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0216

sheet, attachments, and document:



August 24, 2018

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom it May Concern:

**RE:** Release of Security Interest

Trademark Registration Number: 2908735

Name: INSTRUMENT TRANSFORMER EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

On March 3, 2014, we asked you to note an Assignment of Security Interest in connection with Instrument Transformer Equipment Corporation, with your organization on Trademark Registration Number 2908735 as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Security Interest recorded at Reel 5228 Frame 728, Doc #900281827.

Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice President

Date

Prepared by: Linda Morton

**RECORDED: 09/04/2018** 

ID #97536

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0217